# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jurg GRAF	07/23/2004	
Rene OHM	07/23/2004	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reishauer AG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 36
City:	Wallisellen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8304

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10913434	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: kdurant@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20003-5303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay M. Finkelstein

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GRAF3.Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0556 0.00 10913434

500019921

Attorney	Docket Number:	

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

V	VHEREAS, I/We_	Jürg GRAF			_, a citizen of	Switzerla	and,
	Ctadaghors	First Named Inventor strasse 48, CH-	8230 Febralto	rf. Switz	erland		
residing at	Staddellers	cuasse 40, Ci	Address				·
		René OHM			_, a citizen of	Switzerla	ind
		erstrasse 95,	CH-8610 lister	Switzer	land		
residing at_	Weiliacswii	erscrasse 90,	Address		10110		·
					_, a citizen of		,
	Third Name	d Inventor, if any		-			
residing at			Address				<b>-</b>
			*******		, a citizen of		
	Fourth Nam	ed Inventor, if any					
residing at			Address				
A SSIGNOR	(C) am/are the inv	entor(s) of an invention	-		d Device fo	or the Alic	ning of
		-cut Teeth on	(				<del></del>
		an application for Lette					1
101 WINCH I	we have executed	an approaction for Botte	to ration or the crime	- 0111101			
		[KX] of even date h	erewith;	1.4.1	1	1 100	المصا
(0	Check One)	[X] U.S. Serial N	$\begin{array}{c c} \text{Imber} & 10 & 913 \\ \text{Application No.} & \underline{PCT/} \end{array}$	434	filed _ <u>/</u>	tugust 4, 2	<u>004</u> :
		[ ] International.	Application No. <u>PCT/</u>		filed _		<del></del> :
•							
and							
W		eishauer AG, a				ling at	
Todus	triestrasse	36, CH-8304 Wa	Citizenship or Co.	rporate Situs itzerland		Address	
		aining the entire right, t				d the said applic	ation:
entire right, and all Lette and I/we he	title and interest in ers Patent of the Unreby authorize and	assign, transfer and set in, to and under the said nited States which may request the Commissio s, legal representatives:	invention, and the sa be granted thereon an ner of Patents of the	id application and all reexamin United States, (	and all divisions, ation certificates, to issue all Letters	renewals and con reissues and ext s Patent for said	ntinuations thereof tensions thereof,
		BY covenant that I/we h, any agreement in conf		onvey the entir	e interest herein a	assigned, and tha	t I/we have not
representati	ves and assigns, an divisional, continui , its successors, leg	BY further covenant and by facts known to me/us ng and reissue applicati al representatives and a	respecting said inven	ition, and testif oaths and gen	ỳ in any legal pro erally do everythi	oceeding, sign all ng possible to ai	l lawful papers, id the said
IN	N TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I/we hereu	nto set my/our hand(s	s) and seal(s) th	ne day and year se	et opposite my/o	ur signature(s).
Tiira	GRAF >	for the	me. l	T O	Data 22 C	7	ነው ኃርኒ
<u> </u>	GIVAL			L.S. L.S.	Date 23.	7	, <u>19</u> <u>20</u> 04
René	OHM	Movet	0.	L.S.	Date 23 0	· 7	, <del>1x</del>
16110				L.S.	Date		, tg
*******	-						
Witness:	je.	lest J	lucipa	, «	23	7.04	
	L.A	Mame of			24.	Date 104	_
		Name				Date Foreign Invent	or Sole/Join: Assignmen

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 02/10/2005**